the balance owed or any other sum that the Member has paid to the Agency in accordance with the conditions of the Seasonal rental, 

limited to the amounts shown in the table of cover, which forms an integral part of the Special Terms and Conditions, with an upper 

limit of twenty-five thousand euros (€25,000) per cancelled Booking Agreement and per Loss, 

Upon the occurrence of one of the Events listed above, under sub-paragraphs d), e), f) and h) of paragraph B, the amount compensated 

by the Insurer is limited to two hundred thousand euros (€200,000) per Event and:

[...]

Upon the occurrence of any of the Events listed above, the Insurer shall compensate the Member:  

• the Insurer shall compensate the Member in proportion to the number of unused rental days, limited to 

the amounts shown in the table of cover, which forms an integral part of the Special Terms and 

Conditions, with an upper limit of fifteen thousand euros (€15,000). 

Upon the occurrence of any of the Events listed above, under sub-paragraphs f) and g), the maximum amount compensated by the 

Insurer is limited to two hundred thousand euros (€200,000) per Event and: 

• Irrespective of the number of Losses;

[...]

costs of cost of moving and putting back as well as costs for rehousing made essential by a cover loss.  

The Insurer shall also cover the financial consequences, loss of rent payments, or loss of use suffered by the Owner. 

The Rental Liability cover is subject to a limit of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Euros (€1,500,000) per loss. 

2. Claims by neighbours and third parties 
After a Fire, Explosion, Water Damage, Damage due to Freezing starting within the premises of the Seasonal rental following and due 

to an act of the Insured Party, the possible financial consequences of the Insured Party's liability pursuant to Articles 1382, 1383 and 

1384 of the French Civil Code for property damage caused to neighbours and third parties for which the rental liability cover above was 

triggered. 

The Claims by neighbours and third parties cover is subject to a limit of Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Euros (€450,000) per loss. 

3. Personal Liability for Theft, Vandalism and miscellaneous involuntary damage 
The possible financial consequences of the Insured Party's liability pursuant to Articles 1382, 1383 and 1384 of the French Civil Code 

for Thefts, acts of Vandalism or for involuntary damage to the movable property present within the Seasonal rental or to the structure

[...]

reimbursement of such costs (in full or in part) from Social Security and/or other supplementary bodies with 

which the Insured Party is affiliated and to immediately repay any sum collected in that capacity to Chubb 

Assistance. 

Important: 

This cover shall be available after acceptance by Chubb Assistance, with a limit of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Euros (€150,000) 

per Loss. 

1.11. For local services and personal assistance 

For the assistance covers to be applicable, the Insured Party/Member must contact Chubb Assistance before any intervention involving 

the cover under the policy. 

1.12. Policy subject to the principle of indemnity